

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 5847-5849

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2012 in CRLR No.1284 of 2002,
Cr1.A. Nos. 263-SB and S.308 of 2002 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HAZARA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 03/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.
Issue notice limited to the question of enhancement of the
amount of compensation.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|