

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 6168/2017,6171/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Crl.) No(s). 3041-3043/2013

HAZARA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(FOR [BRINGING LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF R-5NARINDER SINGH] ON IA
6168/2017
FOR [C/D IN BRINGING LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF R-5] ON IA
6171/2017)

Date : 11-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Ms.Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice issued to the lrs. of deceased respondent No.5 has been returned unserved with remarks "No such person". Since the matter is criminal in nature, Registry to prepare a detailed office report and place again before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB