

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
3041-3043/2013

HAZARA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [BRINGING LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF R-5NARINDER SINGH] ON IA
6168/2017
FOR [C/D IN BRINGING LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF R-5] ON IA
6171/2017)

Date : 03-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the demise of respondent No. 5 'Narender Singh',
the application has become infructuous with regard to the concerned
respondent.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER